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FELONY BAIL SCHEDULE 
JANUARY 2026 

 

I. BAIL SETTING 
 

 A. The Felony Bail Schedule is the presumptive bail for each statutory offense.  However, the Felony Bail Schedule also allows law  

  enforcement officers to increase the bail, without prior approval of a Judge, by the amount corresponding to statutes which call for 

  sentencing enhancements when there are facts present that fall within the statutory enhancement.  (Robbery - $25,000, plus $15,000 

  if firearm is used = $40,000; further, infliction of great bodily injury, an additional increase of $25,000, for a total of  $65,000.) 
 

 B. Law enforcement officers may also seek a bail other than that provided by the presumptive Felony Bail Schedule as circumstances  

  warrant by contacting a Judge.  This contact should be made in the order set forth on the rotational schedule which is provided to  

  law enforcement officers every six months.  The Judge may be contacted at any time, day or night. 
 

 C. If a defendant is booked on a charge involving a “Third Strike” under the provisions of Penal Code § 1170.12, $250,000 shall be  

  added to the presumptive bail for a second strike offense as set forth in the Felony Bail Schedule, $500,000 shall be added to the  

  presumptive bail for all third strike offenses. 
 

 D. If a single defendant is booked on multiple charges for a single incident, bail should be set only for the highest statutory offense.  

  A series of incidents, i.e., robberies, burglaries, would be considered multiple incidents and a separate presumptive bail should be  

  set for each incident. 
 

II. DEFAULT BAIL 
 

 A. The presumptive bail for any felony charge not specifically listed in the Felony Bail Schedule shall be $10,000.  The bail may be  

  enhanced in the same manner as if the felony charge were listed in the Felony Bail Schedule.  Presumptive bail may be lowered or 

  raised at the discretion of the judge.  Unless otherwise indicated, bail for a misdemeanor that could have been charged as a felony  

  should be half the felony bail schedule. 
 

 B. The letter “F” designates an alleged felony violation; a crime which is punishable with death or by imprisonment in the state prison. 
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32 F Accessory – After the Fact to Felony SAME AS  

SUBSTANTIVE OFFENSE  

67 F Bribery of State Executive Officer $10,000 

67.5 F Bribery of Public Officer or Employee (If Theft or Thing Given or Offered Would Be Grand Theft) $10,000 

68 F Bribe, Soliciting by Public Officer or Employee $10,000 

69 F Resisting Arrest/Threatening Officer $15,000 

76 F Threats to the Life of an Official or Judge $50,000 

92, 93 F Bribery, Offering, Accepting by Judges, Jurors, Referees $25,000 

115 F Offering Forged/False Documents for Filing $5,000 

115.5 F Defrauding a Notary $20,000 

118 F Perjury $20,000 

127 F Subornation of Perjury $10,000 

128 F Perjury, Capital Case - NO BAIL - 

136.1(a-c) F Preventing, Dissuading Witness from Attendance, Testifying $50,000 

136.5 F Weapon to Intimidate Witness $75,000 

137(a) F Inducing False Testimony $25,000 

137(b) F Inducing False Testimony with Force/Threat of Violence $50,000 

138 F Bribe or Receiving Bribe Not to Attend Trial $25,000 

139 F Threatening Witness or Witness Family $25,000 

141 F Tampering or Falsifying Evidence $50,000 

148(d) F Attempting to Take Firearm from Police Officer $50,000 

148.3(b) F False Report of an Emergency Resulting in GBI/Death $50,000 

148.10 F Resisting Officer Causing Great Bodily Injury/Death $50,000 

149 F Assault By Officer Under Color of Authority $5,000 

165 F Bribery of Councilman, Supervisor, etc. $10,000 

166(c)(4) F Violation of Court Order; Prior Within 7 Years $10,000 

171(b) F Bringing Weapon into State of Local Public Building or Public Meeting $50,000 

182 F Conspiracy SAME AS  

SUBSTANTIVE OFFENSE 
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182(1,2,3,5) F Various Categories SAME AS 

SUBSTANTIVE OFFENSE 

182(4) F To Commit Theft Offenses $5,000 

182(6) F To Commit Specific Crimes Against Certain Federal and State Officials $100,000 

186.22(a) F Participation in Street Gang $50,000 

187 F Murder, With Special Circumstance - NO BAIL - 

     All Other Murders - NO BAIL - 

191.5(a) F Gross Vehicular Manslaughter While Intoxicated $500,000 

191.5(b)  Vehicular Manslaughter While Intoxicated $250,000 

192(a) F Manslaughter, Voluntary $100,000 

192(b) F Manslaughter, Involuntary $75,000 

192(c)(1) F Manslaughter, Driving Vehicle with Gross Negligence $75,000 

    

192(c)(3) F Manslaughter, DUI Without Gross Negligence $75,000 

192.5(a) F Gross Vessel Manslaughter While Intoxicated $500,000 

192.5(b) F Vessel Manslaughter While Intoxicated $250,000 

192.5(c) F Gross Vessel Manslaughter $150,000 

203 F Mayhem $50,000 

205 F Aggravated Mayhem (Life) $500,000 

206 F Torture $500,000 

207 F Kidnapping $100,000 

See 667.8(a) F Kidnapping for Purpose of Felony Sexual Offense $250,000 

207/208(b) F Kidnapping Victim Under 14 $250,000 

207(c)(d) F Kidnapping To or From Out of State $250,000 

209(a) F Kidnapping for Ransom or Extortion $500,000 

209(b) F Kidnapping for Robbery (Life) $500,000 

209.5 F Kidnapping During Carjacking $500,000 

210.5 F False Imprisonment - Kidnap to Evade Arrest $100,000 

211 F Robbery, 1st Degree $75,000 

211 F Robbery, 2nd Degree $50,000 
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212.5(a)(b) F Robbery, 1st Degree/ATM User $50,000 

212.5(c) F Robbery, 2nd Degree $35,000 

215 F Carjacking $150,000 

217.1 F Attempt to Kill Specified Public Officials $100,000 

219 F Train Wrecking (Life) $100,000 

219.1 F Throwing Rocks or Missiles at Common Carrier  

     Without Injury $5,000 

     With Injury $10,000 

220 F Assault With Intent to Commit Mayhem, Rape, Sodomy, Oral Copulation, or Any Violation of  

Penal Code § 264.1, 288 or 289 

 

$50,000 

222 F Administering Drugs to Aid Felony $25,000 

236 F False Imprisonment with Violence, etc. $25,000 

236.1 F Human Trafficking $150,000 

241.1 F Assault Upon Custodial Officer $20,000 

243 F Battery  

243(c) F Battery Upon Peace Officer or Fireman $25,000 

243(d) F Battery With Serious Bodily Injury $50,000 

243.1 F Battery Upon Custodial Officer $20,000 

243.3 F Battery on Transportation Personnel with Injury $25,000 

243.4 F Sexual Battery $25,000 

244 F Assault With Chemicals $10,000 

245(a)(1) F Assault With Deadly Weapon or Force Likely to Produce Great Bodily Injury $50,000 

245(a)(2) F Assault With a Firearm $50,000 

245(a)(3) F Assault With a Machine Gun or Assault Weapon $100,000 

245(a)(4) F Assault With Force Likely to Produce GGI $25,000 

245(b) F Assault With a Semiautomatic Rifle $50,000 

245(c) F Assault With Deadly Weapon or Force Likely to Produce Great Bodily Injury Upon a Peace  

Officer or Fireman 

 

$50,000 

245(d)(1) F Assault With a Firearm Upon a Peace Officer or Fireman $100,000 

245(d)(2) F Assault With a Semiautomatic Rifle $200,000 



FELONY BAIL SCHEDULE - JANUARY 2026 
(PENAL CODE SECTIONS) 

 
 
SECTION 

 
 
                        

 

 

OFFENSE 

 

PRESUMPTIVE 

BAIL 
    

                                                                               

 4 

245(d)(3) F Assault With a Machine Gun or an Assault Weapon Upon a Peace Officer or Fireman $200,000 

245.2 F Assault With Deadly Weapon, Public Transit Employee $50,000 

245.5(a), (b) F Assault With Deadly Weapon, School Employee $75,000 

246 F Shooting at Inhabited Dwelling, Building, Occupied Motor Vehicle                                     $150,000 

261 F Rape $200,000 

261.5 F Unlawful Sexual Intercourse $10,000 

262 F Spousal Rape                                                                                                                    $50,000 

264.1 F Rape in Concert with Force and Violence $150,000 

266(h) F Pimping $10,000 

     If Minor $50,000 

266(i) F Pandering $10,000 

     If Minor $30,000 

269 F Aggravated Sexual Assault of Child $500,000 

273a F Child Mistreating Likely to Produce Great Bodily Injury or Death $50,000 

273ab F Assault Resulting in Death of Child Under Eight Years of Age $500,000 

273(D) F Child Beating $50,000 

273.5 F Corporal Injury of Spouse, Cohabitant of Opposite Sex, or Mother or Father of His or Her Child $25,000 

273.5(2) F Corporal Injury on Spouse/Cohabitant with Prior $50,000 

278 F Child Stealing $50,000 

278.5 F Violation of Child Custody Decree $50,000 

281 F Bigamy $5,000 

285 F Incest $100,000 

286 F Sodomy  

286(b)(1) F Sodomy, If Victim Under 18 $35,000 

286(b)(2) F Sodomy, If Victim Under 16 and Defendant Over 21 $50,000 

286(c) F Sodomy, If Victim Under 14 and Defendant More than 10 Years Older than Victim $100,000 

     If Defendant Compelled Another by Force, Duress or Threats of Great Bodily Injury $50,000 

286(d) F Sodomy, If in Concert with Force and Violence $100,000 

286(e) F Sodomy, If Committed in State Prison or County Jail $10,000 

286(f) F Sodomy, If Victim Unconscious of Nature of Act $100,000 
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286(g) F Sodomy:  Victim Incapable of Giving Consent $50,000 

286(i) F Sodomy:  of Drugged Victim $50,000 

287 F Oral Copulation  

287(b)(1) F Oral Copulation, If Victim Under 18 $15,000 

287(b)(2) F Oral Copulation, If Victim Under 16 and Defendant Over 21 $50,000 

287(c)(1) F Oral Copulation, Victim Under 14 and Defendant More Than 10 Years Older Than Victim  

$100,000 

287(c)(2)(A) F Oral Copulation by Force or Fear $100,000 

287(c)(2)(B) F Oral Copulation by Force or Fear, Victim Under 14 $200,000 

287(c)(2)(C) F Oral Copulation by Force or Fear, Minor Victim 14 or Older $200,000 

287(c)(3) F Oral Copulation by Threat to Retaliate $100,000 

287(d)(2) F Oral Copulation in Concert by Force or Fear, Victim under 14 $500,000 

287(d)(3) F Oral Copulation in Concert by Force or Fear, Minor Victim 14 or older $500,000 

287(d)(1) F Oral Copulation, If in Concert with Force and Violence $100,000 

287(e) F Oral Copulation, If Committed in State Prison or County Jail $10,000 

287(f) F Oral Copulation, If Victim Unconscious of Nature of Act $100,000 

288(a) F Lewd or Lascivious Act with Child Under 14   $100,000 

288(b)(1) F Lewd or Lascivious Act by Force or Violence with Child Under 14   $200,000 

288(b)(2) F Lewd Act by Caretaker on Dependent Adult with Force or Fear $100,000 

288(c)(1) F Lewd or Lascivious Act with Child 14 or 15, defendant 10 Years Older $100,000 

288(c)(2) F Lewd Act by Caretaker on Dependent Adult $50,000 

288(g), (h), (i), 

(j), (k) 

F Oral Copulation Where Victim is Incapable, Drugged, Defrauded or Threatened $200,000 

288.2(a)(1) F Distribution or Exhibiting of Lewd Material Depicting Minor to Minor $30,000 

288.2(a)(2) F Distribution or Exhibiting of Lewd Material Depicting to Minor $30,000 

288.3 F Contacting Minor with Intent for Lewd Act $50,000 

288.4 F Arrangement of Meeting with Minor for Purpose of Engaging in Certain Lewd and Lascivious  

Behavior 

 

$50,000 

288.5(a) F Continuous Sexual Abuse of Child $200,000 

288.7(a) F Sexual Intercourse or Sodomy with Child Under 10 Years - NO BAIL - 
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288.7(b) F Oral Copulation or Sexual Penetration with Child Under 10 Years - NO BAIL - 

289 F Penetration by Foreign Object $100,000 

289(j) F Penetration With Child Under 14 by Person 10 Years Older $100,000 

290(g)(2) F Failure to Register as Felony Sex Offender $10,000 

311.2(a) F Sell or Distribution, etc. of Obscene Matter Depicting Underage Person with Prior $50,000 

311.2(b) F Possession/Distribution of Obscene Matter Depicting Minor in Sexual Conduct for Commercial  

Purposes 

 

$25,000 

311.2(c) F Possession or Distribution, etc. of Obscene Matter Depicting Underage Person with Prior $50,000 

311.2(d) F Possession/Distribution of Obscene Matter Depicting Minor in Sexual Conduct for Non- 

Commercial Purposes 

 

$25,000 

311.3(a) F Depicting Sexual Conduct of a Child Under Age 14 with Prior $100,000 

311.4(a) F Using a Minor to Assist in Distribution of Obscene Matter with Prior $100,000 

311.4(b) F Use of Minor to Produce Obscene Matter for Commercial Purposes $75,000 

311.4(c) F Use of Minor to Produce Obscene Matter for Non-Commercial Purposes $75,000 

311.10 F Distributing Obscene Matter Depicting Person Under Age 18 $50,000 

314(1) F Indecent Exposure $25,000 

     With Prior Conviction of Penal Code § 288 or 314(1) $5,000 

337a F Bookmaking $5,000 

368(b)(1) F Elder Abuse $25,000 

368(b)(2) F Elder Abuse with Great Bodily Injury or Death $50,000 

368(d) F Embezzlement From Elder by Other Than Caretaker or Amount of Theft, whichever is Higher $50,000 

368(e) F Elder Abuse, Embezzlement (Over $950) or Amount of Theft, whichever is Higher $20,000 

368(f) F Elder Abuse, False Imprisonment by Violence or Fraud $25,000 

405b F Lynching $25,000 

417(b) F Exhibiting Loaded Firearm in Rude, Threatening Manner $15,000 

417(c) F Exhibiting Firearm in Presence of Peace Officer $25,000 

422 F Terrorism $50,000 

422.7 F Hate Crime $50,000 

422.75(a)(b) F Terrorist Threats/Hate Crime Enhancement for Any Felony $75,000 

424 F Embezzlement or Falsification of Accounts by Public Officers $10,000 
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451(a) F Arson, Causing Great Bodily Injury $250,000 

451(b) F Arson, Inhabited Structure $100,000 

451(c) F Arson, Structure or Forest Land $50,000 

451(d) F Arson, Other Property $25,000 

451.5(a) F Aggravated Arson (With Prior or Excess Loss or Multiple Residences) $500,000 

452(a) F Recklessly Causing Fire with Great Bodily Injury $50,000 

452(b) F Recklessly Causing Fire, Inhabited Structure $25,000 

453(a) F Explosives, Flammable Matter, Possession $50,000 

454 F Arson During State of Emergency $50,000 

455 F Arson, Attempt $10,000 

459 F Burglary $50,000 

460(A) F Burglary, Residential $50,000 

460(B) F Burglary, All Other $15,000 

464 F Burglary With Explosives $50,000 

470 to 484(i) F Forgery, Intent; Documents of Value, Counterfeiting Seal; Uttering; Falsification of Records $10,000 

484c F Embezzlement of Funds for Construction or Amount of Theft, whichever is Higher $25,000 

484e(4) F Credit Cards, 4 or More Acquired in Violation of Penal Code § 484(e) in 12-Month Period or 

Amount of Theft, whichever is Higher $25,000 

484f(a) F Credit Card, Make Card Purporting to Be or Amount of Theft, whichever is Higher $25,000 

484f(b) F Credit Card, Sign False Name or Amount of Theft, whichever is Higher $25,000 

484g F Credit Card Obtained in Violation of Penal Code § 484(e) or Forged Card; Used for Obtaining 

Anything of Value - If Value of Goods, etc. Received Exceeds $950 in Consecutive 6-Month Period 

or Amount of Theft, whichever is Higher 

 

$25,000 

484h(a) F Credit Card, Fraudulent - Merchant Furnishing Goods with Knowledge of - If Payment Received  

Exceeds $950 in Consecutive 6-Month Period 

 

$25,000 

484h(b) F Credit Card Issuer - Merchant Fraudulently Receiving Payment From - If Payment Received for  

Goods, etc., Not Furnished Goods Exceeds $950 in Consecutive 6-Month Period 

 

$25,000 

484i(b) F Credit Card Equipment, Possession Without Consent of Issuer or Amount of Theft, whichever is 

Higher $25,000 

487 F Grand Theft or Amount of Theft, whichever is Higher $10,000 
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487h F Grand Theft Cargo in Excess of $950 $15,000 

490.4 F Organized Retail Theft $25,000 

496 F Receiving Stolen Property if Value More Than $950 or Amount Received, whichever is Higher $10,000 

497 F Stolen Property, Bringing into State or Amount Stolen, Whichever is Higher $20,000 

502 F Computer Fraud or Amount Stolen, whichever is Higher $10,000 

503 F Embezzlement of Proceeds of Sale of Secured Property or Amount Stolen, whichever is Higher $10,000 

504 F Embezzlement, Misappropriation by Public Officers or Amount Stolen, whichever is Higher $10,000 

504a F Embezzlement, Disposal of Personal Property Under Lease, or Lien or Amount Stolen, Whichever  

is Higher 

 

$10,000 

505 F Embezzlement by Bailee or Amount Stolen, whichever is Higher $10,000 

506 F Embezzlement, Misappropriation by Trustee, Contractor or Amount Stolen, whichever is Higher $10,000 

518, 519 F Extortion, Not Amounting to Robbery $50,000 

522 F Extortion, Obtaining Signature by Threats $50,000 

523 F Extortion, Threatening Letters $50,000 

529 F False Personation of Another $10,000 

530.5 F Identity Theft or Amount of Theft, whichever is Higher $10,000 +  

$10,000 PER VICTIM 

532 F False Pretenses $10,000 

548 F Defrauding Insurer or Amount Taken, whichever is Greater $10,000 

550 F Insurance Fraud - Up to $100,000 or Amount of Theft, whichever is Higher $20,000 

550 F Insurance Fraud - Over $100,000 or Amount of Theft, whichever is Higher $100,000 

594(b)(1) F Vandalism, Loss of $400 to $9,000 $5,000 

  Vandalism, Loss of $10,000 or More $35,000 

594.3 F Church Vandalism $50,000 

597(a) F Animal Cruelty, Torture $20,000 

597(b) F Animal Abuse, Misuse $10,000 

597(c) F Animal Cruelty, Torture-Protected Species $20,000 

626.9(b)(d) F Bringing Gun on School Grounds $100,000 

646.9(a) F Stalking $100,000 

646.9(b) F Stalking With Temporary Restraining Order in Effect $150,000 
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646.9(c) F Stalking With Prior $150,000 

647.6(b) F Child Molest in Residence $50,000 

647.6(c)(1) F Child Molest with Prior Molest Conviction $50,000 

647.6(c)(2) F Child Molest with Prior Sexual Assault Conviction $75,000 

653f(b) F Solicit Murder $100,000 

653f(c) F Solicit Rape, etc. $100,000 

664  Attempt  

664(1)     Completed Crime Punishable by State Prison SAME AS 

SUBSTANTIVE OFFENSE 

664(1)     Completed Crime Has Maximum of Life Imprisonment or Death SAME AS SUBSTANTIVE 

OFFENSE EXCEPT FOR 

ATTEMPTED MURDER  

664/187 F Attempted Murder $500,000 

666 F Petty Theft with Prior Conviction for Petty Theft on Which Time Was Served $10,000 

667.61 F “One Strike” Sex Crime $500,000 

1203.2 F Probation Violation, Probable Cause Arrest                                                                       - NO BAIL -  $50,000 

1320(b) F Failure to Appear After OR $100,000 

1320.5 F Willful Failure to Appear While on Bail for Felony $100,000 
1551 F Complaint Against Fugitive - NO BAIL - 

4500 F Assault by Life Prisoner - NO BAIL - 

4501 F Assault With a Deadly Weapon by Prison Inmate $50,000 
4501.5 F Battery on Non-Inmate by Prison Inmate $25,000 
4502 F Possession of Deadly Weapon by Prison Inmate $25,000 
4503  F Holding of Hostages by Prison Inmate $100,000 
4530(a) F Escape, Attempted Escape from Prison with Force or Violence - NO BAIL - 

4530(b) F Escape Without Violence by Prison Inmate $250,000 
4532(a) F Escape, Attempted Escape by Misdemeanant, Inebriate, or Person on Work Furlough from Jail,  

Industrial Farm, etc. 

 

 
     Without Force or Violence $25,000 
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     With Force or Violence PLUS BAIL AMOUNT 

ON ORIGINAL CHARGE 
4532(b) F Escape, Attempted Escape by Felon from Jail, Industrial Farm, etc.  

     Without Force or Violence $25,000 

     With Force or Violence $50,000 

4573 F Bringing Controlled Substance or Associated Paraphernalia into Jail or State Prison $25,000 

4573.5 F Bringing Alcoholic Beverage or Drugs into Jail or State Prison $25,000 

4573.6 F Possession of Controlled Substance in Jail or Prison $20,000 

4573.8 F Possession of Drugs, Associated Paraphernalia or Alcohol in Jail or Prison $20,000 

4573.9 F Sale, Furnishing Controlled Substance in Jail or State Prison $50,000 

4574 F Smuggling Weapon into Jail or Prison $50,000 

11411(c) F Terrorizing – Placing or Displaying Hate Symbols, Pattern of Conduct $100,000 

11411(d) F Terrorizing – Burning Religious Symbol $100,000 

18710 F Possession of Destructive Device $50,000 

18715(a) F Possession of Destructive Devices or Explosives in Public Places $100,000 

18725(a)-(c) F Carrying or Placing Explosive on Common Carrier $500,000 

18740 F Possession of Exploding or Destructive Device or Explosive with Intent to Injure $500,000 

18745 F Exploding Destructive Device or Explosive with Intent to Murder $1,000,000 

18750 F Exploding Bomb or Destructive Device Causing GBI $500,000 

18750(a)(b) F Exploding Bomb or Destructive Device Causing Death or Mayhem $100,000 

18755(a) F Exploding Destructive Device Causing Death - NO BAIL - 

18755(b) F Exploding Destructive Device Causing Great Bodily Injury $500,000 

18720 F Possession of Materials with Intent to Make Destructive Device or Explosive $60,000 

19100 F Carrying Concealed Explosives $50,000 

19200(a) F Possession of Certain Hand Grenades $50,000 

20110(a) F Assembly, Maintenance, or Placement of Booby Trap $100,000 

20110(b) F Possession of Device with Intent to Use as Booby Trap $50,000 

20310 F Possession of Air Gauge Knife $10,000 

20410 F Possession of Belt Buckle Knife $10,000 

20510 F Possession of Cane Sword $10,000 
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20610 F Possession of Lipstick Knife $10,000 

20710 F Possession of Shobi-Zue $10,000 

20910 F Possession of Writing Pen Knife $10,000 

21110 F Possession of Ballistic Knife $10,000 

21310 F Possession of Dirk or Dagger $10,000 

21810 F Possession of Metal Knuckles $10,000 

22410 F Possession of Shuriken $10,000 

22810(g)(1) F Unlawful Use of Tear Gas $25,000 

22810(g)(2) F Unlawful Use of Tear Gas Against Peace Officer $50,000 

 22210 F Dangerous Weapons - Manufacture, Sale, Possession of Billy, Sandbag, Sap, Slungshot, Etc. $10,000 

25100(a) F Criminal Storage of Firearm $10,000 

25300(a0 F Carrying Firearm in Public While Masked $25,000 

25400(a)/25400(

c)(1)-(6) 

F Carrying Concealed Firearm $20,000 

25800 F Carrying a Loaded Firearm with Intent to Commit Felony $50,000 

25850(a)/25850(

c)(1)-(6) 

F Carrying Loaded Firearm $20,000 

26100(b) F Driver or Owner Permitting Occupant to Discharge Firearm from Vehicle $50,000 

26100(c) F Willful, Malicious Discharge of Firearm from Vehicle at Other Person $100,00 

29800(a) F Concealable Firearms, Ownership or Possession by Felon, Addict $15,000 

29805 F Possession of Firearm by Prohibited Misdemeanant  $25,000 

29815 F Possession of Firearm in Violation of Probation Condition $25,000 

29825  F Possession of Firearm in Violation of TRO, PO or Injunction $25,000 

30305(a)(1) F Felon in Possession of Ammunition $25,000 

30315 F Possession of Metal Piercing Ammunition $25,000 

30320 F Manufacture, Sale, Transport Metal Piercing Ammunition $50,000 

30600 F Manufacture, Sale or Transport Assault Weapon $100,000 

30600(a)-(c) F Manufacture, Possession Sale, etc., of Assault Weapon $50,000 

30605 F Possession of Assault Weapon $50,000 

31360 F Possession of Body Armor by Violent Felon $50,000 
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31500 F Manufacture, Sale, or Possession of Unconventional Pistol $25,000 

32310 F Manufacture, Sale, Import, Receipt of Large Capacity Magazine $35,000 

32625 F Possession, Transportation, Manufacture, Conversion or Sale of Machine Gun $100,000 

32900 F Possession, Manufacture, or Sale of Multi-Burst Trigger Activator $100,000 

33410  F Possession of Silencer $50,000 
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2800.2(a) F Attempting to Evade Peace Officer While Driving Recklessly $35,000 

2800.3 F Willful Flight Causing Death $100,000 

2800.4 F Evading in Opposite Direction of Lawful Traffic $50,000 

10851 F Driving Car Without Consent $25,000 

20001(a) F Hit and Run:  Personal Injury $50,000 

20001(c) F Hit and Run:  Vehicular Manslaughter $100,000 

23104 F Reckless Driving Causing Bodily Injury with Applicable Prior $50,000 

23105 F Reckless Driving Causing Specified Serious Injury $50,000 

23110(b) F Throwing Substance or Object at Vehicle with Intent to Cause GBI $25,000 

23152/23550 F Felony DUI with 3 or More Priors Within 10 Years $75,000 

     For Each Additional Misdemeanor Prior Over 3 $10,000 

23152/23550.5 F Felony DUI Based on Prior Felony DUI Within 10 Years $100,000 

23153 F Driving Under the Influence of Alcohol or Drugs:  Bodily Injury $50,000 

     For Each Additional Misdemeanor Prior (1st, 2nd, etc.) $5,000 
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4234 F Dangerous Drugs, Minor as Agent $5,000 

4390 F Dangerous Drugs, Forgery or Prescription, Possession Secured by Forged Prescription $5,000 
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11152, 11153 F Controlled Substances, Writing, Dispensing Prescription $5,000 

11154, 11155 F Controlled Substances, Prescribing, Administering, Furnishing $5,000 

11156 F Controlled Substances, Prescribing, Administering, Furnishing to Addict $5,000 

11162.5 F Counterfeiting Prescription Blank $5,000 

11350 F Illegal Possession of Certain Specific or Classified Controlled Substances $5,000 

11351 F Possession or Purchase for Sale of Certain Specific or Classified Controlled Substances 

      If less than 1 oz. of substance is involved 

 

$10,000 

        If 1 oz. or more of substance is involved $15,000 

        If over 2 oz. of substance is involved $20,000 

        If over 6 oz. of substance is involved $30,000 

        If over 1 lb. of substance is involved $100,000 

        If over 3 lbs. of substance is involved $500,000 

        If over 10 lbs. of substance is involved $1,000,000 

        If over 25 lbs. of substance is involved $2,000,000 

        If 100 lbs. or more of substance is involved $5,000,000 

11351.5 F Possession or Purchase for Sale of Cocaine Base  

        If less than 1 oz. of substance is involved $10,000 

        If 1 oz. or more of substance is involved $15,000 

        If over 2 oz. of substance is involved $20,000 

        If over 6 oz. of substance is involved $30,000 

        If over 1 lb. of substance is involved $100,000 

        If over 3 lbs. of substance is involved $500,000 

        If over 10 lbs. of substance is involved $1,000,000 

        If over 25 lbs. of substance is involved $2,000,000 

        If 100 lbs. or more of substance is involved $5,000,000 

11352 F Illegal Transportation, Sale, Furnishing of Certain Specific or Classified Controlled Substances  

        If less than 1 oz. of substance is involved $10,000 

        If 1 oz. or more of substance is involved $15,000 

        If over 2 oz. of substance is involved $20,000 

        If over 6 oz. of substance is involved $30,000 

        If over 1 lbs. of substance is involved $100,000 
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        If over 3 lbs. of substance is involved $500,000 

        If over 10 lbs. of substance is involved $1,000,000 

        If over 25 lbs. of substance is involved $2,000,000 

        If 100 lbs. or more of substance is involved $5,000,000 

11353 F Person 18 Years or Over Using Minor in Sale, Transportation, or Giving to a Minor Certain 

Specific or Classified Controlled Substance 

 

        If less than 1 oz. of substance is involved $10,000 

        If 1 oz. or more of substance is involved $15,000 

        If over 2 oz. of substance is involved $20,000 

        If over 6 oz. of substance is involved $30,000 

        If over 1 lb. of substance is involved $100,000 

        If over 3 lbs. of substance is involved $500,000 

        If over 10 lbs. of substance is involved $1,000,000 

        If over 25 lbs. of substance is involved $2,000,000 

        If 100 lbs. or more of substance is involved $5,000,000 

11353.5 F Adult Preparing to Sell to Minor Drugs or Narcotics  

        If less than 1 oz. of substance is involved $10,000 

        If 1 oz. or more of substance is involved $15,000 

        If over 2 oz. of substance is involved $20,000 

        If over 6 oz. of substance is involved $30,000 

        If over 1 lb. of substance is involved $100,000 

        If over 3 lbs. of substance is involved $500,000 

        If over 10 lbs. of substance is involved $1,000,000 

        If over 25 lbs. of substance is involved $2,000,000 

        If 100 lbs. or more of substance is involved $5,000,000 

11354 F Person Under 18 Years Using Minor in Sale, Transportation, or Giving to a Minor Certain 

Specific or Classified Substances 

 

        If less than 1 oz. of substance is involved $10,000 

        If 1 oz. or more of substance is involved $15,000 

        If over 2 oz. of substance is involved $20,000 

        If over 6 oz. of substance is involved $30,000 
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        If over 1 lb. of substance is involved $100,000 

        If over 3 lbs. of substance is involved $500,000 

        If over 10 lbs. of substance is involved $1,000,000 

        If over 25 lbs. of substance is involved $2,000,000 

        If 100 lbs. or more of substance is involved $5,000,000 

11355 F Sale or Furnishing Substance Falsely Represented as Controlled Substance, With Respect to 

Certain Specific or Classified Controlled Substances 

 

$10,000 

11357 F Marijuana, Possession  

11357(a) F Concentrated Cannabis $5,000 

11358 F Marijuana, Cultivate, Process  

        Up to 10 lbs. $5,000 

        If over 10 lbs. $15,000 

        If over 25 lbs. $50,000 

11359 F Marijuana, Possession for Sale  

        Up to 1 lb. $5,000 

        If over 1 lbs. $12,500 

        If over 5 lbs. $15,000 

        If over 10 lbs. $20,000 

        If over 25 lbs. $50,000 

11360(a) F Marijuana, Transportation, Sale, Furnishing  

        Up to 1 lb. $15,000 

        If over 1 lb. $17,500 

        If over 5 lbs. $20,000 

        If over 10 lbs. $30,000 

        If over 25 lbs. $50,000 

11361 F Marijuana, Person 18 Years or Over Using Minor in Sale, Transportation, Giving to Minor  

        If over 2 oz. or more $5,000 

        If over 1 lb. $10,000 

        Up to 5 lbs. $15,000 

        If over 5 lbs. $20,000 

        If over 10 lbs. $30,000 
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        If over 25 lbs. $50,000 

11363 F Peyote, Cultivating, Processing $5,000 

11366 F Maintaining Place for Selling, Giving, Using or Certain Specific or Classified Controlled Substance $10,000 

11366.5(b) F Allowing Location to be Fortified for Sale $15,000 

11368 F Narcotic Drug, Forging, Altering Prescription $5,000 

11370.2 F Enhancement of Punishment for Prior Felony Conviction Related to Controlled Substances $30,000 

11377 F Possession of Controlled Substances $5,000 

11378 F Possession of Controlled Substances for Sale  

        If less than 1,000 pills $5,000 

        Between 1,000-5,000 pills $8,000 

        If over 5,000 pills $20,000 

        If 1 oz. or more of Substance is involved $10,000 

        If over 2 oz. of controlled substance is involved $15,000 

        If over 6 oz. of substance is involved $20,000 

        If 1 lb. or more of substance is involved $30,000 

        If over 3 lbs. of substance is involved $100,000 

        If over 10 lbs. of substance is involved $200,000 

        If 25 lbs. or more of substance is involved $500,000 

11378.5 F Possession or Purchase for Sale of PCP  

        If 1 oz. or less liquid or 1 gram powder $10,000 

        If over 1 oz. liquid or over 1 gram powder $20,000 

        If over 3 oz. liquid or over 3 grams powder $30,000 

        If over 8 oz. liquid or over 8 grams powder $50,000 

        If over 1 quart liquid or 2 oz. powder $75,000 

        If over 1 gallon liquid or 8 oz. powder $150,000 

        If over 3 gallons liquid or 1½ lbs. powder $250,000 

        If over 5 gallons liquid or 2½ lbs. powder $500,000 

        If over 20 gallons liquid or 10 lbs. powder $1,000,000 

        If over 25 gallons liquid or 12½ lbs. powder $2,000,000 

        If over 200 gallons liquid or 100 lbs. powder $5,000,000 

11379 F Sale of Controlled Substances  
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        If less than 1 oz. of substance is involved $5,000 

        If 1 oz. or more of substance is involved $15,000 

        If over 2 oz. of substance is involved $20,000 

        If over 6 oz. of substance is involved $30,000 

        If 1 lb. or more of substance is involved $50,000 

        If over 3 lbs. of substance is involved $100,000 

        If over 10 lbs. of substance is involved $200,000 

        If 125 lbs. or more of substance is involved $500,000 

11379.5 F Sale of PCP  

        If 1 oz. or less liquid or 1 gram powder $10,000 

        If over 1 oz. liquid or over 1 gram powder $20,000 

        If over 3 oz. liquid or over 3 grams powder $30,000 

        If over 8 oz. liquid or over 8 grams powder $50,000 

        If over 1 quart liquid or 2 oz. powder $75,000 

        If over 1 gallon liquid or 8 oz. powder $100,000 

        If over 3 gallons liquid or 1½ lbs. powder $250,000 

        If over 5 gallons liquid or 2½ lbs. powder $500,000 

        If over 20 gallons liquid or 10 lbs. powder $1,000,000 

        If over 25 gallons liquid or 12½ lbs. powder $2,000,000 

        If over 200 gallons liquid or 100 lbs. powder $5,000,000 

11379.6(a) F Manufacture of PCP $500,000 

11379.6(b) F Offer to Manufacture $15,000 

11379.8 F Conviction, 11379.6 PCP, Methamphetamine  

        If over 1 lb. or 3 gallons $500,000 

        If over 3 lbs. or 10 gallons $1,000,000 

        If over 10 lbs. or 25 gallons $2,000,000 
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11380 F Soliciting Minor Re: Controlled Substances  

        If 2,000 pills or less $10,000 

        If 2,001 - 5,000 pills $15,000 

        If 5,001 - more pills $25,000 

11383(a) F Possession of Precursors with Intent to Manufacture Methamphetamine $25,000 

11383(b) F Possession of Precursors with Intent to Manufacture PCP $50,000 
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186.22(b)(1) F Street Gang Enhancement for Any Felony $25,000 

422.75(a) F Hate Crime Enhancement $25,000 

422.75(b)(c)(d) F Hate Crime Enhancement with Aggravating Factor $50,000 

667.51(d) F Habitual Child Molest $500,000 

667.61 F “One Strike” Sex Crime $500,000 

1203(e)(4) F Presumptive Prison with Two or More Prior Felonies $25,000 

12021.5(a)(b) F Carry Firearm During Street Gang Crime $50,000 

12022(a) F Principal Armed with Firearm $50,000 

12022(b) F Personal Use of Weapon Other Than Firearm $25,000 

12022(c) F Principal Armed with Firearm During Specified Drug Offenses $50,000 

12022(d) F Principal Armed with Weapon Other Than Firearm $25,000 

12022.1(b) F New Felony Offense Committed While Felony Charges Pending Against Defendant $25,000 

12022.1(e) F New Felony Offense Committed While Defendant on Prison Parole $10,000 

12022.1(f) F New Felony Offense Committed While Defendant on Felony Probation $10,000 

12022.2 F Armor Piercing Ammunition $15,000 

12022.3(a) F Use of Firearm Sex Case $25,000 

12022.3(b) F Armed Firearm Sex Case $20,000 

12022.5(a) F Personal Use of Firearm $50,000 

12022.5(b) F Discharging Firearm at Occupied Vehicle $100,000 

12022.53(b) F 10-20-Life Firearm Enhancement (Personal Use) $100,000 

12022.53(c) F 10-20-Life Firearm Enhancement (Discharge of Firearm) $250,000 

12022.53(d) F 10-20-Life Firearm Enhancement (With Great Bodily Injury or Death) - NO BAIL - 

12022.55 F Discharging Firearm from Vehicle $15,000 

12022.6(a) F Loss Exceeds $50,000or Amount of Loss, whichever is Greater $50,000 

12022.6(b) F Loss Exceeds $150,000or Amount of Loss, whichever is Greater $150,000 

12022.7 F Infliction of Great Bodily Injury $50,000 

12022.75 F Administer Drug Against Victim’s Will $10,000 

12022.8 F Great Bodily Injury in Connection with Certain Sex Offense $50,000 

12022.9 F Great Bodily Injury Causing Termination of Pregnancy $50,000 
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667(a)(1) F Serious Felony Conviction                                                                                                 $100,000 + PRESUMPTIVE BAIL 

667.5 F Valid Prior Term Under Penal Code § 667.5 $15,000 

     a.  Violent Prior Term and Violent Present Offense as per Penal Code § 667.5(a) $15,000 

     b.  All Others as per Penal Code § 667.5(b) $10,000 

  Bail is not to be increased for priors by Police Officers at the time of booking, but may be 

increased only upon motion to a Judicial Officer with proof of valid enhancing prior.       

 

667.6(a) F Sex Conviction with Prior Sex Conviction $25,000 

667.6(b) F Sex Conviction with Two or More Prior Sex Convictions $50,000 

667.7 F Great Bodily Injury with Prior Violent Felony Conviction $50,000 

667.8(a) F Kidnapping to Commit Sex Offense $100,000 

667.8(b) F Kidnapping to Commit Sex Victim Under 14 $100,000 

667.85 F Kidnapping With Intent to Deprive Legal Guardian Custody $25,000 

667.9 F Certain Enumerated Crimes Against Aged/Under 14, Handicapped $20,000 

667.10 F Sex Crimes (Repeat Offender) Against Aged/Under 14 $75,000 

1170.12 F Prior Conviction as Prior Felony  

     a.   Second Strike Offense                                                                                               $250,000 + PRESUMPTIVE BAIL 

     b.   Third Strike Offense                                                                                                  $500,000 + PRESUMPTIVE BAIL 

1203.08 F Two Prior Felony Convictions Within 10 Years $10,000 

1203.09 F Violent Felonies Against Aged $10,000 

  Giving a False Name or Date of Birth to Officer in Connection with Arrest For Felony Offense $10,000 

  For all Felonies Wherein There are Separate Victims or the Same Victim on Separate Occasions CONSECUTIVE BAIL 

  Where Separate Sex Acts are Committed on the Same Victim and May Be Punishable Separately CONSECUTIVE BAIL 
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